8

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
‘OF OCTANE FITNESS. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OCTANE FITNESS IS PROHIBITED.

@ [4X) APPLY LOC-TITE 262 AND
TORQUE SET SCREWS TO 18 N-M (13 FT-LBS)

(2X) USE GREASE FITTINGS TO FLL PILLOW BLOCKS

EM [ paRT NUMBER DESCRPTION ary
| 0s3e7001 ASSY. LOWER FRAME COMPONENTS 1
2| 107040001 ASSY, MAIN PULLEY, 35MM AXLE 1
3| 100822.001 BELT, DRIVE, 10 RIB, 580 ]
4| 107139001 HUB, PILLOW BLOCK SPACER z
5| 107036001 PILLOW BLOCK. 35MM, CHINA FSZ UCP207 2
& | 106763001 SPACER, PILLOW BLOCK 4
7| 106213001 BOLT, MI2X 1.75 X 45, HEX HEAD, CLASS 109 4
5 | 106764001 BAR, PILLOW BLOCK NUT 7]
5 | 103256001 SCREW, MB X 1.25 X 52 HHCS, 88T, CL 2
10| 103393001 NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, M8 X 1.25, CZ CLASS 10 7]
11| 950035008 B18.2.4.1, HEX NUT, STYLE 1, M8 X 1.25, BLACK ZINC., STL 2
12| 106559001 ASSY. BELT TENSIONER i
13| 100457001 SPACER, FLANGE TENSIONER 3
14| 950052006 B18.21.2M, WASHER, LOCK. SIL. M5 3
15| 950005009 B18.3.1M, M5 X 0.8 X 20,0L SHCS, BLACK ZING, STL 3
16| 103533001 INSULATOR, J-HOOK BOLT !
17| 950042009 B18.22M, WASHER, PLAIN, STL M10 ]
18| 103395001 NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, M10X 1.5, CZ CLASS 10 3
5| 106802001 BOLT, 10MM JHOOK, LATERAL

107042001 WLDMT, MID PEDAL CRANK ARM
106772:001 BOLT, MI0X 1.5 X 15, HEX HEAD, CLASS 10.9
107154001 WASHER. 10X 40 X 3, HARDENED
106442:001 BOLT. MI10X 1.5 X 80, HEX HEAD, CLASS 12.9
= | soemani WE X 1.0 Tommi ALOY STEEL KR, GRP. CUP POINT SET SCREW P’

8

7

TIGHTEN SCREW AGAINST PILLOW BLOCK
AFTER ITEMS 4 ARE TORQUED

DETAIL B
SCALET:1

[mev | DESCRITION [ Eene | oA | o
] s00 shooll

CRANK AXLE MUST BE ALIGNED TO MAIN ROCKER SHAFT
WITH ASSEMBLY FIXTURES. DIMENSIONS SHOWN MUST
BE MET AFTER ITEMS 4 ARE TORQUED.

o
SECTION A-A /\
- ‘A
; "
3
SEE SHEET 5 FOR SET
SCREW ALIGNMENT
DETAIL
.
(
NOTES: A

B>

A

3

TORQUE FASTENER TO 102 N-M (75 FT-LBS)
TORGUE FASTENER TO 75 N-M (85 FI-L8S)

TOLERANCES ARE:  PART DESCRIPTION
T ASTENI M (4.4 FT-
ORQUE FASTENER TO 6 N-M (4.4 FT-LES) DECIMALS ANGLES | LXB000 WW BASE
OCTANE FITNESS ENGINEERING APPROVAL ON FIRST SAMPLE AND VENDOR INSPECTION Jaae a8
REPORT REQUIRED PRIOR TO PRODUCTION FROM NEW OR REVISED TOOLING

SUPPLIER MUST SUPPLY A DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH EUROPEAN COUNCIL
%R%}TIVE 2002/95/EC, ONTHE RESTRICTION OF USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
of

‘Fuel Your Life

106500001

2



